6.1.1.4 Edition 11.01 D/GB/F
Gasfeuerungsautomat
Automatic burner control unit
Boîtier de sécutité
IFS 244
2
Gasfeuerungsautomat
IFS 244

.0
00
Typenschlüssel
Type code
Code de type
/1 W I*-5442
= 2
230 V~, 50/60 Hz = W
= 3/5/10
= 4
= I*
= 4
Netzspannung
Mains voltage
Tension de service
I F S
Typ/type
Baureihe
Series
Série de
construction
Ionisationsüber-
wachung
Ionisation control
Contrôle par ionisation
Wiederanlauf nach
Flammenausfall
Restart after flame failure
Redémarrage aprés
manque de flamme
Sicherheitszeit im
Anlauf tSA [s]
Safety time on
start-up tSA [s]
Temps de sécurité au
démarrage tSA [s]
Sicherheitszeit aus dem
Betrieb tSB [s]
Safety time in operation tSB [s]
Temps de sécurité hors service
tSB [s]
* Wenn „ohne“, entfällt diese Angabe.
* If “not applicable”, this information is omitted.
* Si “non applicable”, cette mention n'apparaît pas.
= 1
Integrierte Zündung
Integral ignition
Allumage intégré
PN
* PZ ≤ 0,1 x PN, PZmax = 350 kW
** PZ ≤ 0,33 x PN, PZmax = 350 kW
tSA
≤ 70 kW
> 70 kW*
5 s
3 s
≤ 350 kW
> 350 kW**
10 s
0 ➔     * 10 s
5 s
EN 746-2
Fig. 12
Minimum time between two switch-on
procedures dependent on the ambient
temperature ϑU for the IFS 244..I:
 ϑU IFS 244-3..I IFS 244-5..I IFS 244-10..I
 <20 °C 15 s 30 s 60 s
 40 °C 25 s 50 s 100 s
 60 °C 50 s 100 s 200 s
An earthed network is required.
The limiters in the safety interlock (link of